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Legal information

We’ve designed Weenect as an aid to surveillance, not a substitute for it. Please 
be aware that network coverage (GSM) and GPS signal strength may have an 
impact on service reliability.

Instructions for use
Read the Manual prior to use.
Do not open the product. Do not attempt to take the product apart or repair it 
yourself, or remove the integrated battery. 
Do not leave your Weenect tracking device close to a heat source or in a place 
where the temperature is very high, for example in a car or in direct sunlight.
Do not pierce or burn your tracking device.
Charge your tracker only with the cable supplied. Only use a charger with the 
input indicated in the table on the last page of this booklet. Never force connec-
tion of the charger / plug.
Do not charge your Weenect tracking device close to a heat source, as the in-
creased temperature could result in damage to the battery which could cause 
overheating, explosion or fire.

This product is considered safe under the correct conditions of use. In the 
case of a product malfunction, contact Weenect support at the email address  
family@weenect.com
The product must be returned to Weenect for maintenance or repair according to 
Weenect's instructions and express agreement. 
Any modifications or changes made to the product by the user without Weenect's 
express agreement shall terminate the user's rights for use of the equipment as 

well as the guarantee.
Strong magnetic fields, such as transformers, must be strictly avoided to avoid 
gaps in transmission. Ignoring this recommendation may result in damage to your 
tracking device.
Temperature: the tracking device is designed to operate at temperatures between 
-20°C and 35°C. Temperatures above or below this may cause damage.
NOTE: Failure to comply with these instructions may reduce the lifespan of the in-
tegrated battery or damage the Weenect tracking device.  Damage resulting from 
usage that is noncompliant with Weenect advice shall not be covered by the Wee-
nect manufacturer's guarantee. 
Remember to turn off your Weenect GPS tracker before boarding a plane.

Maintenance 
No specific maintenance is needed for Weenect tracking device. If the device is wet 
or has dirt on it, please clean it gently with a normal cloth (cotton for example), to 
remove humidity and dirt from the charging pins before charging (for model 006, 
008, or 009). The tracker will need to be periodically recharged.

Manufacturer's Warranty
The product is covered by a manufacturer's warranty, for a period that can be no 
shorter than 2 (two) years from the original date of purchase. For specific informa-
tion relating to your product warranty and the warranty claims procedure, log into 
our help centre at the following address: help.weenect.com

Weenect compliance
WEENECT© is a trademark of the company HAREAU SAS. This product belongs 
to the company HAREAU SAS (simplified joint-stock company), registered with the 
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Paris trade and companies register under number 538 863 937 - 101 rue de Sèvres 
- 75280 PARIS CEDEX - France, with email address family@weenect.com.
We declare that this product complies with the applicable legal requirements for 
the restriction of the use of hazardous substances (RoHS) (Directive 2011/65/EU 
and Directive [EU] 2015/863), and for radio equipment (Directive 2014/53/EU). 
The full text of the Weenect Declaration of Compliance is available at the following 
address: link.weenect.com/we008 (Cats/Dogs) & link.weenect.com/we202 (Kids/
Silver) & link.weenect.com/we006eu (XS) & link.weenect.com/we009eu (XT).

Waste Disposal And Treatment
Used batteries and electronic and electrical equipment must not be disposed of in 
household waste.  As far as possible, they should be sorted and taken to a suitable 
waste centre to ensure they are recycled and to avoid any potential impact on the 
environment and on human health. To find out more, contact your local authorities.
Frequency operating band within the European Union (MHz): 900/1800MHz
Power of maximum radio frequency transmitted (dBm): 33dB+/-2dB

For kids and silver trackers
Knocks and bumps: the protective pouch is ideal for attaching the device to a back-
pack or belt and can help protect it from knocks.
Immersion in water: the tracking device should not be put in contact with water 
or any other liquid. The protective pouch is water (splash) resistant, but cannot be 
immersed in water without damaging the tracking device.

Nous avons conçu Weenect comme une aide à la surveillance, non pour  
la remplacer. Notez que la couverture réseau (GSM) et l’intensité du signal GPS 
peuvent jouer sur la fiabilité du service.

Consignes d’utilisation
Lire le Manuel avant utilisation. N’ouvrez pas le produit. Ne tentez pas de démonter 
le produit ou de l’entretenir vous-même, ni de retirer la batterie intégrée.
Ne laissez pas votre traceur Weenect à proximité d’une source de chaleur ou dans  
un lieu où la température est très élevée, par exemple dans une voiture en plein soleil.
Ne percez et ne brûlez pas votre traceur.
Chargez votre traceur uniquement avec le câble fourni avec le traceur. Utilisez 
exclusivement un chargeur avec le « input » (entrée) indiqué dans le tableau récapi-
tulatif affiché sur la dernière page de ce livret. Ne forcez jamais la fiche de charge.
Ne chargez pas votre traceur Weenect à proximité d’une source de chaleur :  
La température élevée peut provoquer la destruction de la batterie et peut causer 
une surchauffe, une explosion ou un feu. Ce produit est considéré comme sûr dans 
des conditions d’utilisation correctes. En cas de dysfonctionnement du produit, 
contactez le support Weenect sur l’adresse e-mail family@weenect.com
Le produit doit être renvoyé à Weenect pour tout entretien ou réparation, selon  
les instructions et avec accord exprès de Weenect.
Toutes modifications ou tous changements apportés au produit par l’utilisateur 
sans l’accord exprès de Weenect annulent ses droits d’utilisation de l’équipement 
ainsi que la garantie.
Les champs magnétiques intensifs, comme des transformateurs, doivent être stric-
tement évités, pour éviter l’apparition d’écarts dans la transmission. Ignorer cette 

Informations légales
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indication peut entraîner des dommages de votre traceur.
Température : le traceur a été conçu pour fonctionner à des températures com-
prises -20°C et 35°C. Des températures supérieures ou inférieures pourraient 
l’endommager.
ATTENTION : Le non-respect de ces instructions peut raccourcir la durée de vie de 
la batterie intégrée ou endommager le traceur Weenect. Les dommages entrainés 
par une utilisation non-conforme aux consignes Weenect ne sont pas couverts par 
la garantie fabricant Weenect. 
Pensez à éteindre votre traceur GPS Weenect avant de monter dans un avion.

Entretien 
Aucun entretien particulier n'est nécessaire pour votre traceur Weenect. Si le 
produit est mouillé ou sali, veuillez le nettoyer avec un vêtement doux (coton par 
exemple) afin d'enlever l'humidité ou la saleté des ports de chargement avant de 
recharger le produit (pour les modèles 006, 008 et 009). Le traceur devra être re-
chargé régulièrement.

Garantie Fabricant
Le produit est couvert par une garantie fabricant, pour une période qui ne peut pas 
être inférieure à 2 (deux) ans à partir de la date d’achat d’origine. Pour les informa-
tions spécifiques relatives à la garantie de votre produit et les procédures de récla-
mations de garantie, rendez-vous sur notre centre d’aide à l’adresse : help.weenect.com

Conformité weenect
WEENECT© est une marque de la société HAREAU SAS. Ce produit appartient à 
la société HAREAU SAS Société par actions simplifiée, inscrite au RCS de Paris sous 
le numéro 538 863 937 - 101 rue de Sèvres - 75280 PARIS cedex - France, dont 

l’adresse e-mail est family@weenect.com.
Nous déclarons par la présente que ce produit est conforme aux exigences légales 
applicables en matière de limitation de l’utilisation de substances dangereuses 
RoHS (Directive 2011/65/EU et Directive EU 2015/863), d’équipements radioé-
lectriques (Directive 2014/53/UE). Le texte intégral de la Déclaration de Confor-
mité Weenect est disponible à l’adresse suivante : link.weenect.com/we008 (Cats/
Dogs) & link.weenect.com/we202 (Kids/Silver) & link.weenect.com/we006eu (XS) 
& link.weenect.com/we009eu (XT).

Élimination et traitement des déchets
Les batteries usagées ainsi que l’équipement électronique et électrique ne doivent 
pas être jetés avec les déchets ménagers. Dans la mesure du possible, ils doivent 
être triés et déposés dans un centre de collecte adéquat pour permettre leur recy-
clage et éviter tout impact potentiel sur l’environnement et la santé humaine. Pour 
en savoir plus contactez les autorités locales.

Pour les traceurs kids et silver
Coups et chocs : à ranger idéalement dans un cartable ou à la ceinture. N'oubliez 
pas d'utiliser la pochette de protection pour protéger le traceur de tout choc.
Immersion dans l'eau : le tracker ne doit pas entrer en contact avec de l'eau ou 
tout autre liquide. La pochette de protection est résistante à l'eau (résistante aux 
éclaboussures) mais ne peut pas être immergée dans l'eau sans endommager  
le traceur.



8 9

Wir haben Weenect als Hilfsmittel für die Überwachung entwickelt, nicht als 
Ersatz dafür. Bitte beachten Sie, dass die Netzabdeckung (GSM) und die GPS- 
Signalstärke einen Einfluss auf die Zuverlässigkeit des Dienstes haben können.

Gebrauchsanweisung
Lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung vor dem Gebrauch.
Öffnen Sie das Gerät nicht. Versuchen Sie bitte nicht, das Gerät auseinanderzu-
bauen, selbst zu reparieren oder den eingebauten Akku zu entfernen.
Achten Sie darauf, dass Ihr Weenect-Tracker nicht in der Nähe einer Wärmequelle 
oder an einem Ort mit sehr hohen Temperaturen, z. B. in einem Auto in der prallen 
Sonne, abgelegt wird.
Durchstechen oder verbrennen Sie Ihren Tracker nicht.
Laden Sie Ihren Tracker nur mit dem mit dem Tracker gelieferten Kabel auf. 
Verwenden Sie nur ein Ladegerät mit dem „Input“  (Eingang), der in der Übersi-
chtstabelle auf der letzten Seite dieses Hefts angegeben ist. Niemals den Lades-
tecker mit Gewalt einstecken oder herausziehen.
Laden Sie Ihren Weenect-Tracker nicht in der Nähe von Wärmequellen auf: Die 
hohe Temperatur kann den Akku zerstören und zu Überhitzung, Explosion oder 
Feuer führen.
Dieses Produkt gilt unter den richtigen Anwendungsbedingungen als sicher.  
Bei einer etwaigen Fehlfunktion des Produkts wenden Sie sich bitte an den  
Weenect-Support unter der E-Mail-Adresse family@weenect.com.
Das Produkt muss zur Wartung oder Reparatur gemäß den Instruktionen und mit 
ausdrücklicher Zustimmung von Weenect an Weenect zurückgeschickt werden.
Jegliche Änderungen oder Umbaumaßnahmen am Gerät, die der Nutzer ohne 
die ausdrückliche Zustimmung von Weenect vornimmt, erlöschen die Rechte des 
Nutzers zur Verwendung des Geräts sowie die Garantie.

Rechtliche Hinweise Starke Magnetfelder, z. B. von Transformatoren, sollten unbedingt vermieden wer-
den, damit es nicht zu Abweichungen in der Übertragung kommt. Das Ignorieren 
dieses Hinweises kann zu Schäden an Ihrem Tracker führen.
Temperatur: Der Tracker wurde für den Betrieb bei Temperaturen zwischen -20°C 
und 35°C konzipiert. Höhere oder niedrigere Temperaturen könnten ihn beschädigen.
ACHTUNG: Die Nichtbeachtung dieser Bedienungshinweise kann die Lebens-
dauer der eingebauten Batterie verkürzen oder den Weenect-Tracker beschädi-
gen. Schäden, die durch unsachgemäßen Gebrauch verursacht werden, fallen nicht 
unter die Herstellergarantie von Weenect. 
Denken Sie daran, Ihren Weenect GPS-Tracker auszuschalten, bevor Sie in ein 
Flugzeug steigen.

Wartung
Für das Weenect Ortungsgerät ist keine spezielle Wartung erforderlich. Wenn das 
Gerät nass oder verschmutzt ist, reinigen Sie es bitte vorsichtig mit einem norma-
len Tuch (z. B. Baumwolle), um Feuchtigkeit und Schmutz von den Ladestiften zu 
entfernen, bevor Sie es aufladen (für Modell 006, 008, oder 009). Der Tracker muss 
in regelmäßigen Abständen aufgeladen werden.

Herstellergarantie
Das Produkt ist durch eine Herstellergarantie für einen Zeitraum von mindestens 
2 (zwei) Jahren ab dem ursprünglichen Kaufdatum gedeckt. Spezifische Informa-
tionen zur Garantie Ihres Produkts und zum Verfahren für Garantieansprüche 
finden Sie in unserem Hilfezentrum unter: help.weenect.com

Konformität durch weenect
WEENECT© ist eine Marke der Firma HAREAU SAS. Dieses Produkt gehört 
der Firma HAREAU SAS, eine vereinfachte Aktiengesellschaft, eingetragen im 
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Handelsregister von Paris unter der Nummer 538 863 937 - 101 rue de Sèvres 
- 75280 PARIS cedex - Frankreich, deren E-Mail-Adresse family@weenect.com 
Hiermit erklären wir, dass dieses Produkt den geltenden gesetzlichen Richtlinien 
zur Beschränkung der Verwendung von RoHS-Gefahrstoffen (Richtlinie 2011/65/
EU und EU-Richtlinie 2015/863), Funkanlagen (Richtlinie 2014/53/EU) entspricht. 
Der vollständige Text der Weenect-Konformitätserklärung ist unter folgender 
Adresse abrufbar: link.weenect.com/we008 (Cats/Dogs) & link.weenect.com/we202 
(Kids/Silver) & link.weenect.com/we006eu (XS) & link.weenect.com/we009eu (XT).

Abfallentsorgung und -aufbereitung
Altbatterien sowie elektronische und elektrische Geräte dürfen nicht mit dem 
Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Wenn es irgendwie möglich ist, sollten sie sortiert 
und in einer geeigneten Sammelstelle abgegeben werden, um ihr Recycling zu 
ermöglichen und mögliche Belastungen für die Umwelt und die menschliche Ge-
sundheit zu vermeiden. Für weitere Informationen wenden Sie sich bitte an die 
örtlichen Behörden.
Betriebsfrequenzband in der Europäischen Union (MHz): 900 / 1800MHz
Maximale übertragene Funkfrequenzleistung (dBm): 33dB +/- 2dB

Für die tracker kids und silver
Schläge und Stöße: Idealerweise in einer Schultasche aufbewahren oder an einem 
Gürtel befestigen. Denken Sie daran, die Schutzhülle zu verwenden, um den Trac-
ker vor möglichen Stößen und Schlägen zu schützen.
Eintauchen in Wasser: Der Tracker darf nicht mit Wasser oder anderen Flüs-
sigkeiten in Berührung kommen. Die Schutzhülle ist zwar wasserabweisend 
(spritzwassergeschützt), kann aber nicht in Wasser eingetaucht werden, ohne dass 
dadurch der Tracker beschädigt wird.

We hebben Weenect ontworpen als een hulpmiddel voor bewaking, niet als 
vervanging ervan. Houd er rekening mee dat netwerkdekking (GSM) en GPS- 
signaalsterkte van invloed kunnen zijn op de betrouwbaarheid van de dienst.

Gebruiksvoorschriften
Lees de handleiding voor gebruik.
Open het product niet. Probeer het product niet te demonteren of dit zelf te onde-
rhouden, noch om de ingebouwde batterij eruit te halen.
Laat uw Weenect tracker niet liggen in de buurt van een warmtebron of op een 
plaats waar de temperatuur hoog is, bijvoorbeeld in een auto in de volle zon.
U mag uw tracker niet doorboren of verbranden.
Laad je GPS-tracker alleen op met de meegeleverde kabel. Gebruik alleen een opla-
der met de input zoals aangegeven in de tabel op de laatste pagina van dit boekje. 
Steek de laadstekker nooit ergens hardhandig in.
Laad uw Weenect tracker nooit op in de buurt van een warmtebron: de hoge tem-
peratuur kan leiden tot de vernietiging van de accu en kan oververhitting, een ont-
ploffing of brand veroorzaken.
Dit product wordt onder de juiste gebruiksomstandigheden als veilig 
beschouwd. Neem in geval van storing van het product contact op met de sup-
portafdeling van Weenect op het e-mailadres: family@weenect.com
Het product moet altijd naar Weenect worden teruggestuurd voor onderhoud 
of herstel, volgens de instructies en met uitdrukkelijke toestemming van 
Weenect.
Alle wijzigingen of aanpassingen van het product door de gebruiker zonder de uit-
drukkelijke toestemming van Weenect, schorten zijn rechten op over het gebruik 
van de apparatuur alsook het recht op garantie. 
Intensieve magnetische velden, zoals transformatoren, moeten strikt worden 

Wettelijke vermeldingen
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vermeden, om het optreden van afwijkingen in het signaal te vermijden. Het niet 
opvolgen van deze aanwijzing kan leiden tot schade aan uw tracker.
Temperatuur: de tracker is ontworpen om te functioneren bij temperaturen tussen 
-20 °C en 35 °C. Hogere of lagere temperaturen kunnen schade toedienen aan de 
tracker.
LET OP: het niet naleven van deze instructies kan de levensduur van de inge-
bouwde accu verkorten of de Weenect tracker beschadigen. Beschadigingen die 
zijn ontstaan door gebruik dat niet in overeenstemming is met de voorschriften 
van Weenect, worden niet gedekt door de fabrieksgarantie van Weenect. Vergeet 
niet om uw Weenect GPS-tracker uit te schakelen voordat u aan boord van een 
vliegtuig gaat.

Onderhoud
Er is geen specifiek onderhoud nodig voor het Weenect traceerapparaat. Als het 
apparaat nat is of er vuil op zit, maak het dan voorzichtig schoon met een normale 
doek (bijvoorbeeld katoen), om vocht en vuil van de oplaadpinnen te verwijderen 
voordat u het oplaadt (voor model 006, 008 of 009). De tracker zal regelmatig 
moeten worden opgeladen

Garantie van de fabrikant
Het product wordt gedekt door een fabrieksgarantie, voor een periode van niet 
minder dan 2 (twee) jaar vanaf de aankoopdatum. Voor specifieke informatie over 
de garantie van uw product en de procedures voor garantieclaims, kunt u terecht 
op ons hulpcentrum op: help.weenect.com

Conformiteit weenect
WEENECT© is een merk van de vennootschap HAREAU SAS. Dit product behoort 
toe aan de vennootschap HAREAU SAS Société par actions simplifiée, ingeschre-

ven in het Handelsregister van Parijs onder nummer 538 863 937 - 101 rue de Sèvres 
- 75280 PARIJS cedex - Frankrijk, met als e-mailadres: family@weenect.com.
We verklaren hierbij dat dit product voldoet aan de geldende wettelijke eisen op 
het gebied van beperking van het gebruik van gevaarlijke stoffen RoHS (Richtlijn 
2011/65/EU en Richtlijn EU 2015/863), voor radioapparatuur (Richtlijn 2014/53/
UE). De gehele tekst van de Conformiteitsverklaring van Weenect is beschikbaar 
op het volgende adres: link.weenect.com/we008 (Cats/Dogs) & link.weenect.com/we202 
(Kids/Silver) & link.weenect.com/we006eu (XS) & link.weenect.com/we009eu (XT).

Afvalverwijdering en afvalverwerking
De gebruikte accu's en de elektronische en elektrische apparatuur mag niet samen 
met het huishoudelijk afval worden weggegooid. Deze moeten voor zover mogelijk 
worden gesorteerd en ingeleverd bij een geschikt afvalsorteercentrum zodat ze 
kunnen worden gerecycled en om elke mogelijke nadelige invloed op het milieu en 
de gezondheid van de mens te vermijden. Neem voor meer informatie contact op 
met de plaatselijke autoriteiten.
Frequentiebreedte waarbinnen hij functioneert in de Europese Unie (MHz): 
900/1800MHz
Maximaal uitgezonden geluidsvermogen (dBm): 33dB+/-2dB

Voor kinderen en silver trackers
Stoten en schokken: kan het best worden opgeborgen in een schooltas of vastge-
maakt aan een riem. Vergeet niet om de beschermhoes te gebruiken om de tracker 
tegen alle schokken te beschermen.
Onderdompelen in water: de tracker mag niet met water of enige andere vloeistof 
in aanraking komen. De beschermhoes is waterdicht (tegen spatten), maar mag 
niet in water worden ondergedompeld, want dan raakt de tracker beschadigd.



14 15

Abbiamo progettato Weenect come un aiuto alla sorveglianza, non come un 
sostituto. Tieni presente che la copertura di rete (GSM) e la potenza del segnale  
GPS possono avere un impatto sull’affidabilità del servizio.

Istruzioni per l'uso
Leggere il manuale prima dell'uso.
Non aprire il prodotto. Non tentare di smontare o riparare il prodotto da soli, o ri-
muovere la batteria integrata.
Non lasciare il localizzatore Weenect vicino a una fonte di calore o in un luogo dove 
la temperatura è molto alta, per esempio in una macchina sotto il sole.
Non forare o bruciare il localizzatore.
Caricare il localizzatore GPS solo con il cavo in dotazione. Utilizzare esclusiva-
mente un caricabatterie con l' input indicato nella tabella dell'ultima pagina di 
questo opuscolo. Non forzare mai la spina di ricarica.
Non caricare il localizzatore Weenect vicino a una fonte di calore: le alte tempe-
rature possono distruggere la batteria e causare surriscaldamento, esplosione o 
incendio.
Questo prodotto è considerato sicuro nelle corrette condizioni d'uso. In caso di 
malfunzionamento del prodotto, contattare l'assistenza Weenect all'indirizzo fa-
mily@weenect.com
Il prodotto deve essere restituito a Weenect per la manutenzione o la riparazione, 
come indicato ed espressamente concordato con Weenect.
Qualsiasi modifica o cambiamento apportato al prodotto dall'utente senza il 
consenso esplicito di Weenect annullerà i diritti dell'utente a utilizzare il prodotto 
e la garanzia.
I campi magnetici intensivi, come quelli dei trasformatori, dovrebbero essere ri-
gorosamente evitati, per evitare interferenze nella trasmissione. Ignorare questa 

Informazioni legali indicazione può causare danni al localizzatore.
Temperatura: il localizzatore è stato progettato per funzionare a temperature com-
prese tra -20°C e 35°C. Temperature più alte o più basse potrebbero danneggiarlo.
ATTENZIONE: il mancato rispetto di queste istruzioni può ridurre la durata della 
batteria integrata o danneggiare il localizzatore Weenect. I danni causati da un uso 
improprio non sono coperti dalla garanzia del produttore Weenect. 
Ricordati di spegnere il localizzatore Weenect prima di salire a bordo di un aereo.

Manutenzione 
Il dispositivo di localizzazione Weenect non necessita di una manutenzione parti-
colare. Se il dispositivo è bagnato o sporco, pulirlo delicatamente con un normale 
panno (cotone ad esempio), per rimuovere l'umidità e lo sporco dai pin di ricarica 
prima della ricarica (per il modello 006, 008 o 009). Il dispositivo dovrà essere pe-
riodicamente ricaricato.

Garanzia del produttore
Il prodotto è coperto da garanzia del produttore per un periodo non inferiore a 2 
(due) anni dalla data di acquisto iniziale. Per informazioni dettagliate riguardanti la 
garanzia del prodotto e le procedure di reclamo in garanzia, visita il nostro centro 
assistenza all'indirizzo: help.weenect.com

Conformità weenect
WEENECT© è un marchio della società HAREAU SAS. Questo prodotto appartie-
ne alla società HAREAU SAS società per azioni, registrata presso il RCS di Parigi 
con il numero 538 863 937 - 101 rue de Sèvres - 75280 PARIS cedex - Francia, il cui 
indirizzo e-mail è family@weenect.com.
Con la presente dichiariamo che questo prodotto è conforme ai requisiti legali 
applicabili relativi alla restrizione dell'uso di sostanze pericolose RoHS (direttiva 
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2011/65/UE e direttiva UE 2015/863) e alle apparecchiature radio (direttiva 
2014/53/UE). Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità di Weenect è 
disponibile all'indirizzo: link.weenect.com/we008 (Cats/Dogs) & link.weenect.com/we202 
(Kids/Silver) & link.weenect.com/we006eu (XS) & link.weenect.com/we009eu (XT).

Smaltimento e trattamento dei rifiuti
Le batterie usate e le apparecchiature elettroniche ed elettriche non devono es-
sere smaltite insieme ai rifiuti domestici. Ove possibile, dovrebbero essere separati 
e smaltiti in un punto di raccolta adeguato per consentire il riciclaggio ed evitare 
qualsiasi potenziale impatto sull'ambiente e sulla salute umana. Per maggiori infor-
mazioni contatta gli enti locali.
Banda di frequenza operativa nell'Unione Europea (MHz): 900/1800MHz
Potenza massima di radiofrequenza trasmessa (dBm): 33dB+/-2dB

Per i localizzatori gps kids e silver
Urti e colpi: meglio conservare in uno zaino o agganciato alla cintura. Non 
dimenticare di usare la custodia protettiva per proteggere il localizzatore da 
eventuali urti.
Immersione in acqua: il localizzatore non deve entrare in contatto con l'acqua 
o qualsiasi altro liquido. La custodia protettiva è resistente all'acqua (imper-
meabile agli spruzzi) ma non può essere immersa in acqua senza danneggiare 
il localizzatore.

Hemos diseñado Weenect como una ayuda a la vigilancia, no como un sustitu-
to de la misma. Tenga en cuenta que la cobertura de la red (GSM) y la intensi-
dad de la señal GPS pueden afectar a la fiabilidad del servicio.

Consignas de uso
Lea el manual antes de usar el producto.
No abra el producto. No intente desmontar o reparar el producto usted mismo, ni 
retirar la batería incorporada.
No deje su localizador Weenect cerca de una fuente de calor o en un lugar donde la 
temperatura sea muy alta, por ejemplo, en un coche al sol.
No perfore ni queme su localizador.
Cargue su localizador GPS únicamente con el cable suministrado. Utilice única-
mente un cargador con la entrada (input) indicada en la tabla de la última página de 
este folleto. No fuerce nunca el puerto de carga.
No cargue su localizador Weenect cerca de una fuente de calor: las altas tempera-
turas pueden destruir la batería y provocar un sobrecalentamiento, una explosión 
o un incendio.
Este producto se considera seguro en las condiciones correctas de uso. En caso de 
mal funcionamiento del producto, póngase en contacto con el servicio de asistencia 
de Weenect en family@weenect.com
El producto debe ser devuelto a Weenect para su mantenimiento o reparación, 
según las instrucciones y con el acuerdo expreso de Weenect.
Cualquier modificación o cambio realizados en el producto por el usuario sin el 
consentimiento expreso de Weenect anulará los derechos del usuario a utilizar el 
equipo y la garantía.
Deben evitarse estrictamente los campos magnéticos intensos, como los de los 
transformadores, para evitar divergencias en la transmisión. Ignorar esta indica-
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ción puede provocar daños en el localizador.
Temperatura: el localizador ha sido diseñado para funcionar a temperaturas entre 
-20°C y 35°C. Las temperaturas superiores o inferiores podrían dañarlo.
ATENCIÓN: el incumplimiento de estas instrucciones puede acortar la vida de la 
batería incorporada o dañar el localizador Weenect. Los daños causados por un 
uso inadecuado no están cubiertos por lta garantía del fabricante de Weenect. Re-
cuerde apagar el rastreador Weenect antes de abordar un avión.

Mantenimiento
El dispositivo de seguimiento Weenect no necesita ningún mantenimiento especí-
fico. Si el dispositivo está mojado o tiene suciedad, límpielo suavemente con un 
paño normal (de algodón, por ejemplo), para eliminar la humedad y la suciedad de 
las clavijas de carga antes de cargarlo (para el modelo 006, 008 o 009). El rastreador 
deberá ser recargado periódicamente.

Garantía del fabricante
El producto está cubierto por la garantía del fabricante durante un periodo que no 
puede ser inferior a 2 (dos) años a partir de la fecha de la compra original. Para la 
información específica relativa a la garantía de su producto y los procedimientos 
de reclamaciones de garantía, diríjase a nuestro centro de ayuda en la dirección: 
help.weenect.com

Conformidad de weenect
WEENECT© es una marca de la sociedad HAREAU SAS. Este producto per-
tenece a la empresa HAREAU SAS, Sociedad por acciones simplificada, inscri-
ta en el Registro Mercantil de París con el número 538 863 937, 101 rue de 
Sèvres - 75280 PARIS cedex - Francia, con dirección de correo electrónico es  
family@weenect.com.

Por la presente declaramos que este producto cumple con los requisitos le-
gales aplicables relativos a la restricción del uso de sustancias peligrosas RoHS  
(Directiva 2011/65/UE y Directiva UE 2015/863), equipos radioeléctricos 
(Directiva 2014/53/UE). El texto completo de la declaración de conformidad 
de Weenect está disponible en la siguiente dirección: link.weenect.com/we008 (Cats/
Dogs) & link.weenect.com/we202 (Kids/Silver) & link.weenect.com/we006eu (XS) & 
link.weenect.com/we009eu (XT).

Eliminación y tratamiento de residuos
Las baterías usadas y los equipos electrónicos y eléctricos no deben eliminarse 
con la basura doméstica. Siempre que sea posible, deben clasificarse y eliminarse 
en un punto de recogida adecuado para permitir su reciclaje y evitar cualquier im-
pacto potencial sobre el medioambiente y la salud humana. Para más información, 
contacte con las autoridades locales.
Banda de frecuencia de funcionamiento en la Unión Europea (MHz): 900/1800MHz
Potencia de radiofrecuencia máxima transmitida (dBm): 33dB+/-2dB

Para localizadores gps kids y silver
Golpes y choques : la bolsita de protección es útil para abrochar el localizador a una 
mochila o a un cinturón y puede ayudar a proteger el aparato de golpes.
Inmersión en el agua: el localizador no debe entrar en contacto con el agua ni con 
ningún otro líquido. La bolsita de protección es resistente al agua (a las salpicadu-
ras), pero no se puede sumergir en agua sin dañar el localizador.



20

Importer: Hareau SAS (Weenect)
Address: 101 rue de Sèvres, Paris 75280 cedex, France
Made in China

Personal GPS Tracker

Model WE006 WE008 WE202 WE009

Input 5V--- 1.5A 5V--- 1.0A 5V--- 1.0A 5V--- 1.0A

Battery
3,85V 

500mAh
3,7V 

550mAh
3,7V 

1700mAh
3,8V 

1250mAh


